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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 10/8/2022 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
10/1/2022
Total Receipts: 857 478 601
Feeder Cattle: 665(77.6%) 329(68.8%) 462(76.9%)
Slaughter Cattle: 161(18.8%) 143(29.9%) 110(18.3%)
Replacement Cattle: 31(3.6%) 6(1.3%) 29(4.8%)

Compared to last week, feeder heifers measuring 4.00 lower overall, with feeder bulls sharply lower, and no comparisons available for feeder
steers due to limited comparable receipts. Slaughter cows and bulls gauging 4.00 to 8.00 lower overall. Supply included: 78% Feeder Cattle
(12% Steers, 43% Heifers, 46% Bulls); 19% Slaughter Cattle (90% Cows, 10% Bulls); 4% Replacement Cattle (78% Bred Cows, 17% Cow-Calf
Pairs, 6% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 26%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 350 350 160.00 160.00

1 415 415 160.00 160.00

7 455-485 473 150.00-168.00 159.80

1 470 470 172.00 172.00 Fancy
6 505-545 519 140.00-150.00 142.78

1 515 515 158.00 158.00 Fancy
6 600-645 622 130.00-150.00 138.68

1 610 610 128.00 128.00 Full

2 660-690 675 140.00-144.00 142.04

1 735 735 152.00 152.00

4 815-840 829 137.00-149.00 144.30

1 870 870 148.00 148.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 355 355 157.50 157.50
1 485 485 136.00 136.00
2 570-575 573 128.00-131.00 129.49

STEERS - Small and Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 590 590 125.00 125.00
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 255-285 272 132.50-148.00
3 320-340 332 132.00-145.00
8 350-380 368 133.00-149.00
15 400-443 425 133.00-147.00
2 443 443 150.00
20 455-495 478 132.00-145.00
1 465 465 149.00
18 500-540 521 125.00-137.00

515 515 139.00-141.00

513 513 142.00
19 550-595 575 126.00-138.00
600-630 612 120.00-135.00

605 605 118.00

605-625 618 110.00
650-670 660 109.00-119.00
10 705-745 729 112.00-121.00
2 775-795 785 107.00-119.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 308 308 129.00
1 390 390 130.00
2 465 465 127.00-128.00
1 585 585 120.00

HEIFERS - Small and Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 340 340 126.00
1 350 350 120.00
4 410-445 431 120.00-125.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

1 265 265 172.50

7 332-335 332 160.00-162.50
5 355-393 374 160.00-163.00
10 415-445 429 147.50-163.00
2 410-440 425 170.00-175.00
17 460-495 482 147.50-160.00
2 460 460 163.00-170.00

Avg Price
138.24
137.41
142.24
141.72
150.00
140.17
149.00
130.52
140.00
142.00
132.43
127.27
118.00
110.00
113.92
115.80
113.08

Avg Price
129.00
130.00
127.50
120.00

Avg Price
126.00
120.00
121.23

Avg Price
172.50
160.36
161.17
156.90
172.59
152.28
166.50

Value Added
Fancy
Fancy

Value Added

Fleshy
Full

Fancy

Fancy
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24 500-545 522 127.00-142.00
1 500 500 151.00

15 550-595 581 120.00-130.00
19 600-645 624 110.00-123.00
1 600 600 125.00

6 650-685 672 110.00-120.00
8 710-740 730 100.00-112.00
4 750-790 764 102.00-107.00
1 760 760 117.00

3 805-835 817 97.00-103.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 355 355 147.50
1 495 495 142.00
6 540-545 544 120.00-124.00
1 565 565 114.00

BULLS - Small and Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 320 320 132.50
4 410-435 426 125.00-140.00
1 475 475 126.00
6 505-530 520 120.00-121.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
32 1065-1790 1408 68.00-79.00
1510 1510 81.00
2 1130-1375 1253 65.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
14 975-1400 1194 69.00-78.00
3 1165-1410 1270 82.00-84.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

21 840-1490 1145 63.00-73.00
900 900 76.00

3 1020-1180 1102 58.00-60.00

134.05
151.00
124.87
117.21
125.00
114.33
103.46
105.22
117.00
100.37

Avg Price
147.50
142.00
123.17
114.00

Avg Price
132.50
132.42
126.00
120.16

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Dressing

73.31
81.00
65.00

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

73.51
83.05

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

66.62
76.00
58.97

Average
High
Low
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BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
8 1555-2290 1836 99.00-111.00 103.29 Average
1 1720 1720 114.00 114.00 High
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 1 1000 1000 1150.00 1150.00
5-8 T1 2 1000-1050 1025 1025.00-1100.00 1062.50
5-8 T2 3 850-1050 950 975.00-1150.00 1083.33
>8 T1 2 950-1050 1000 700.00-1000.00 850.00
>8 T2 5 900-1400 1090 725.00-1150.00 915.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 1 1000 1000 1000.00 1000.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 0 1 1250.00 1250.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 1 1350.00 1350.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 1 1875.00 1875.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 1 1300 1300 1510.00 1510.00
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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